Schedule of Fees

Effective March 1, 2023

ATM/Debit Card Replacement
ATM/Debit Card Rush (UPS 2nd Day)
Canadian Check Processing Fee
Check Cashing (non-customers)
Check/Transaction Copy Fee

Counter/Home Equity Checks Fee
(per page)

Custodian Transfer Fee (IRA, HSA)

Domestic Item Sent For Collection Fee
(per item)

Foreign Item Sent For Collection Fee
(per item)

Early Account Closure Fee
(before 90 days)

Fax Services- Incoming (per page)
Fax Services-Outgoing (per page)

Foreign Currency/Draft &
Check Purchase Fee

$12.00
$80.00
$10.00
$10.00
$1.00
$1.00

$25.00
$20.00

$50.00

$25.00

$1.00
$1.00
$20.00 + cost

I MAINE

Notary Services (non-customer)
NSF Fee (per presentment)
Official Check Fee

Overdraft Account-to-Account
Transfer Fee (automated service)

Overdraft Fee (per presentment)
Phone Payment Convenience Fee
Photocopies (per page)

Research Fee
(per hour, one hour minimum)

Returned Deposit Item Fee (per item)
Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee

Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement Fee
Safe Deposit Box Rental

Safe Deposit Box Rental Late Fee
Signature Guarantee Fee

Statement Copies (per statement)

Stop Payment Fee
(per item, check or ACH)

Telephone Balance Inquiry Fee
(employee assisted)

Telephone Transfer Fee
(employee assisted)

Wire Transfer Foreign Fee
Wire Transfer Incoming Fee
Wire Transfer Outgoing Fee

Zipper Deposit Bags (non-locking)

Gift Cards (non-customers) $6.00
Inactivity Fee (12 months no activity $5.00
checking, 2 years no activity money
markets and savings, per month)
Legal Processing Fee $75.00
Loan Payment Return Fee $27.00
Money Order Fee $3.00
Night Deposit Bag w/Lock $25.00
Night Deposit Key Replacement Fee $10.00
Night Deposit Plastic Tamper $40.00
Resistant Bags(100)
Safe Deposit Box Size Annual Rent
2.5x5 $45.00
3x5 $45.00
5x5 $55.00
3x10 $65.00
5x10 $75.00
10x10 $100.00
Chest $125.00

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL FEES

Annual Rent with Automatic Payments

$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$50.00
$60.00
$85.00

$110.00

Automatic payments must be made from a Maine Community Bank deposit account. Not all locations offer Safe Deposit Boxes.

$15.00
$30.00
$5.00
$5.00

$30.00
$15.00
$1.00

$25.00

$12.00

$50.00 + cost

$15.00

See below

$10.00
$10.00
$5.00

$25.00

$3.00

$3.00

$45.00
$10.00
$25.00
$4.00

MEMBER

FDIC

Notice to customers regarding the procedure to be followed in resolving disputes over deposit account transactions: If you have a dispute with your financial institution regarding your
account, you may contact the financial institution and attempt to resolve the problem directly. If the financial institution fails to resolve the problem, communicate the problem and the
resolution you are seeking to: Maine Bureau of Financial Institutions 36 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0036 To file a complaint electronically, you may contact the Maine
Bureau of Financial Institutions at the following Internet address: http://www.maine.gov/pfr/financialinstitutions/complaint.htm. When your complaint involves a federally-chartered financial
institution, the Maine Bureau of Financial Institutions will refer it to the appropriate federal supervisory agency.




