## **Schedule of Fees**

Effective March 1, 2023



ATM/Debit Card Replacement	\$12.00	Notary Services (non-customer)	\$15.00
ATM/Debit Card Rush (UPS 2nd Day)	\$80.00	NSF Fee (per presentment)	\$30.00
Canadian Check Processing Fee	\$10.00	Official Check Fee	\$5.00
Check Cashing (non-customers)	\$10.00	Overdraft Account-to-Account	\$5.00
Check/Transaction Copy Fee	\$1.00	Transfer Fee (automated service)	
Counter/Home Equity Checks Fee	\$1.00	Overdraft Fee (per presentment)	\$30.00
(per page)		Phone Payment Convenience Fee	\$15.00
Custodian Transfer Fee (IRA, HSA)	\$25.00	Photocopies (per page)	\$1.00
Domestic Item Sent For Collection Fee (per item)	\$20.00	Research Fee (per hour, one hour minimum)	\$25.00
Foreign Item Sent For Collection Fee	\$50.00	Returned Deposit Item Fee (per item)	\$12.00
(per item)		Safe Deposit Box Drilling Fee	\$50.00 + cost
Early Account Closure Fee (before 90 days)	\$25.00	Safe Deposit Box Key Replacement Fee	\$15.00
Fax Services- Incoming (per page)	\$1.00	Safe Deposit Box Rental	See below
Fax Services-Outgoing (per page)	\$1.00	Safe Deposit Box Rental Late Fee	\$10.00
Foreign Currency/Draft &	\$20.00 + cost	Signature Guarantee Fee	\$10.00
Check Purchase Fee		Statement Copies (per statement)	\$5.00
Gift Cards (non-customers)	\$6.00	Stop Payment Fee \$25.00	
Inactivity Fee (12 months no activity	\$5.00	(per item, check or ACH)	
checking, 2 years no activity money markets and savings, per month)		Telephone Balance Inquiry Fee (employee assisted)	\$3.00
Legal Processing Fee	\$75.00	Telephone Transfer Fee \$3.00	
Loan Payment Return Fee	\$27.00	(employee assisted)	
Money Order Fee	\$3.00	Wire Transfer Foreign Fee	\$45.00
Night Deposit Bag w/Lock	\$25.00	Wire Transfer Incoming Fee	\$10.00
Night Deposit Key Replacement Fee	\$10.00	Wire Transfer Outgoing Fee	\$25.00
Night Deposit Plastic Tamper Resistant Bags(100)	\$40.00	Zipper Deposit Bags (non-locking)	\$4.00

SAFE DEPOSIT BOX RENTAL FEES			
Safe Deposit Box Size	Annual Rent	Annual Rent with Automatic Payments	
2.5x5	\$45.00	\$30.00	
3x5	\$45.00	\$30.00	
5x5	\$55.00	\$40.00	
3x10	\$65.00	\$50.00	
5x10	\$75.00	\$60.00	
10x10	\$100.00	\$85.00	
Chest	\$125.00	\$110.00	



Notice to customers regarding the procedure to be followed in resolving disputes over deposit account transactions: If you have a dispute with your financial institution regarding your account, you may contact the financial institution and attempt to resolve the problem directly. If the financial institution fails to resolve the problem, communicate the problem and the resolution you are seeking to: Maine Bureau of Financial Institutions 36 State House Station Augusta, Maine 04333-0036 To file a complaint electronically, you may contact the Maine Bureau of Financial Institutions at the following Internet address: <a href="http://www.maine.gov/pfr/financialinstitutions/complaint.htm">http://www.maine.gov/pfr/financialinstitutions/complaint.htm</a>. When your complaint involves a federally-chartered financial institution, the Maine Bureau of Financial Institutions will refer it to the appropriate federal supervisory agency.